# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Quaker State Investment Corporation	05/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pennzoil-Quaker State Company	
Street Address:	700 Milam Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D414925
Patent Number:	D410224
Patent Number:	D429671
Patent Number:	D447455
Patent Number:	D436068
Patent Number:	D402624
Patent Number:	D395637
Patent Number:	6289968
Patent Number:	6095230
Patent Number:	5553908
Patent Number:	6142575

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)241-6617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.241.2698

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026281 FRAME: 0327

Email: trademarks-t@shell.com

Correspondent Name: Kimbley L. Muller

Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana Street

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAPER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimbley L. Muller

Total Attachments: 1

source=Caper - Deed of (Patent) Assignment QSIC to PQS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026281 FRAME: 0328

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Quaker State Investment Corporation, a company duly organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 700 Milam Street, Houston, Texas, 77002, United States of America, is the registered owner of the following patents; and,

Patent Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
Portable Phone/Pager Carrier	United States of America	29089768	D414925
Rooftop Cargo Bag	United States of America	29057153	D410224
Steering Wheel Cover 1	United States of America	29116176	D429671
Steering Wheel Cover 2	United States of America	29116199	D447455
Steering Wheel Cover 4	United States of America	29116201	D436068
Visor Organizer 1	United States of America	29055433	D402624
Visor Organizer 2	United States of America	29055645	D395637
Foldable Vehicle Shade	United States of America	09094740	6289968
Vehicle Sun Shades X- Shades	United States of America	09094743	6095230
Sun Shield Assembly	United States of America	08573596	5553908
Safety Belt Adjuster	United States of America	09248601	6142575

WHEREAS, Pennzoil-Quaker State Company, a company duly organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 700 Milam Street, Houston, Texas 77002, United States of America, desires to acquire the patents and all title and rights to the patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Quaker State Investment Corporation, does sell, assign and transfer to Pennzoil-Quaker State Company, the entire right, title and interest to these patents.

Quaker State Inve	stment Corporation
(Accimor)	

By Kimbley L. Muller

Senior Counsel

RECORDED: 05/16/2011

Date: 16 May 2011

Pennzoil-Quaker State Company (Assignee)

By Kimbely L. M

Kimbley Ł. Muller Senior Counsel

Date: 16 May 2011

PATENT REEL: 026281 FRAME: 0329